
3M™ Reclosable Fastening Solutions  

Product number SJ3526 SJ3527 SJ3571 SJ3572 SJ3540 SJ3541 SJ3542 SJ3550CF SJ3551CF SJ3552CF SJ3560 SJ3870 SJ3871 SJ4570

Properties/suitable for Flexible & 
bendable

Flexible & 
bendable

Flexible & 
bendable

Flexible & 
bendable

Polypro­
pylene &  

polyethylene

Polypro­
pylene &  

polyethylene

Polypro­
pylene &  

polyethylene

Metals &  
plastics

Metals &  
plastics

Metals &  
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Translucent 
materials

Powder­
coated  
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Powder­
coated  
paints

Thin – 
Low-profile 
attachment

Key features (info box)

Physical and Performance Characteristics, Key Features

Product number SJ3526 SJ3527 SJ3571 SJ3572 SJ3540 SJ3541 SJ3542 SJ3550CF SJ3551CF SJ3552CF SJ3560 SJ3870 SJ3871 SJ4570

Engaged thickness 3.6 mm  
± 15%

3.6 mm  
± 15%

3.6 mm  
± 15%

3.6 mm  
± 15%

5.7 mm  
± 15%

5.7 mm  
± 15%

5.7 mm  
± 15%

5.7 mm ± 
15%

5.7 mm ± 
15%

5.7 mm ± 
15%

5.7 mm  
± 15%

6.1 mm  
± 15%

6.1 mm  
± 15%

2.31 mm  
± 15%

Adhesive type Rubber Rubber Acrylic Acrylic Rubber Rubber Rubber White  
acrylic

White 
acrylic

White 
acrylic

Clear  
acrylic

Modified 
acrylic

Modified 
acrylic

Modified 
acrylic

Colour Black, white Black, white Black, white Black, white Black Black Black Black Black Black Translucent Black Black Translucent

Stem density  
(per cm2) 40 62 26 40 62 26 40 40 62 109

Holding power

Temperature  
resistance 49 °C 49 °C 93 °C 93 °C 49 °C 49 °C 49 °C 93 °C 93 °C 93 °C 104 °C 82 °C 82 °C 70 °C

Surface energy

High ++ ++ ++ ++ ++ ++ ++ ++ ++ ++ ++ ++ ++ ++

Medium ++ ++ ++ ++ ++ ++ ++ + + + + ++ ++ ++

Low ++ ++ ­ ­ ++ ++ ++ ­ ­ ­ ­ ­ ­ +

Closure cycle life 5.000 x 5.000 x 5.000 x 5.000 x 1.000 x 1.000 x 1.000 x 1.000 x 1.000 x 1.000 x 1.000 x 1.000 x 1.000 x 150 x

Indoor and  
outdoor use

Suggested Applications

Product number SJ3526 SJ3527 SJ3571 SJ3572 SJ3540 SJ3541 SJ3542 SJ3550CF SJ3551CF SJ3552CF SJ3560 SJ3870 SJ3871 SJ4570

Panel and cover plate  
attachment • • • • • • • • • • •

Interior signage • • • • • • • • • • •

Office partitions • • • • • • • • • • •

Graphic attachment • • • • • • • • • • •

Access panels • • • • • • • • • • •

Specialty vehicles  
(interior attachments) • • • • • • • • • • •

L­bracket edging,  
repositionable shelving • • • • • • • • •

Hang signage • • • • • • • • • • •

Decorative appliance trim 
attachment • • •

Light­weight access panels • • •

Point of purchase display  
and signage • • • • •

Securing fabric to furniture 
cushions • •

Construct composite  
assemblies • • • •

Attach cushioning panels • • • •

Hang graphics and banners 
that change frequently • • • •

Attach removable seat  
cushions • • • •

Product number SJ3526 SJ3527 SJ3571 SJ3572 SJ3540 SJ3541 SJ3542 SJ3550CF SJ3551CF SJ3552CF SJ3560 SJ3870 SJ3871 SJ4570

Product Use
All statements, technical information, and recommendations contained in this document are based upon tests or experience that 3M believes are reliable. However, many factors beyond 3M’s control can affect the use and performance of a 3M 
product in a particular application, including the conditions under which the product is used and the time and environmental conditions in which the product is expected to perform. Since these factors are uniquely within the user’s knowledge and 
control, it is essential that the user evaluates the 3M product to determine whether it is fit for a particular purpose and suitable for the user’s method or application. All questions of liability relating to this product are governed by the terms of the 
sale subject, where applicable, to the prevailing law.
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