## **3M™ Reclosable Fastening Solutions**

			THE TOWN		NATIONAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY	NAT T	NAT T	NATION OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	NATION OF THE PARTY OF THE PART				ANT T	
Product number	SJ3526	SJ3527	SJ3571	SJ3572	SJ3540	SJ3541	SJ3542	SJ3550CF	SJ3551CF	SJ3552CF	SJ3560	SJ3870	SJ3871	SJ4570
Properties/suitable for	Flexible & bendable	Flexible & bendable	Flexible & bendable	Flexible & bendable	Polypro- pylene & polyethylene	Polypro- pylene & polyethylene	Polypro- pylene & polyethylene	Metals & plastics	Metals & plastics	Metals & plastics	Translucent materials	Powder- coated paints	Powder- coated paints	Thin – Low-profile attachment
Key features (info box)														

Physical and Performand	ce Charact	eristics, Ke	ey Feature	s										
Product number	SJ3526	SJ3527	SJ3571	SJ3572	SJ3540	SJ3541	SJ3542	SJ3550CF	SJ3551CF	SJ3552CF	SJ3560	SJ3870	SJ3871	SJ4570
Engaged thickness	3.6 mm ± 15%	3.6 mm ± 15%	3.6 mm ± 15%	3.6 mm ± 15%	5.7 mm ± 15%	5.7 mm ± 15%	5.7 mm ± 15%	5.7 mm ± 15%	5.7 mm ± 15%	5.7 mm ± 15%	5.7 mm ± 15%	6.1 mm ± 15%	6.1 mm ± 15%	2.31 mm ± 15%
Adhesive type	Rubber	Rubber	Acrylic	Acrylic	Rubber	Rubber	Rubber	White acrylic	White acrylic	White acrylic	Clear acrylic	Modified acrylic	Modified acrylic	Modified acrylic
Colour	Black, white	Black, white	Black, white	Black, white	Black	Black	Black	Black	Black	Black	Translucent	Black	Black	Translucent
Stem density (per cm²)					40	62	26	40	62	26	40	40	62	109
Holding power											Illi			
Temperature resistance	49 °C	49 °C	93 °C	93 °C	49 °C	49 °C	49 °C	93 °C	93 °C	93 °C	104 °C	82 °C	82 °C	70 °C
Surface energy														
High	++	++	++	++	++	++	++	++	++	++	++	++	++	++
Medium	++	++	++	++	++	++	++	+	+	+	+	++	++	++
Low	++	++	-	-	++	++	++	-	-	-	-	-	-	+
Closure cycle life	5.000 x	5.000 x	5.000 x	5.000 x	1.000 x	1.000 x	1.000 x	1.000 x	1.000 x	1.000 x	1.000 x	1.000 x	1.000 x	150 x
Indoor and outdoor use			<b>1</b>	<b>⚠</b> / <b>ॐ</b>				<b>△</b>		<b>1</b>		<b>1</b>		

Suggested Applications														
Product number	SJ3526	SJ3527	SJ3571	SJ3572	SJ3540	SJ3541	SJ3542	SJ3550CF	SJ3551CF	SJ3552CF	SJ3560	SJ3870	SJ3871	SJ4570
Panel and cover plate attachment			•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	
Interior signage			•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	
Office partitions			•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	
Graphic attachment			•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	
Access panels			•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	
Specialty vehicles (interior attachments)			•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	
L-bracket edging, repositionable shelving					•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	
Hang signage			•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	
Decorative appliance trim attachment			•	•										•
Light-weight access panels			•	•										•
Point of purchase display and signage	•	•	•	•										•
Securing fabric to furniture cushions	•	•												
Construct composite assemblies	•	•	•	•										
Attach cushioning panels	•	•	•	•										
Hang graphics and banners that change frequently	•	•	•	•										
Attach removable seat cushions	•	•	•	•										
Product number	SJ3526	SJ3527	SJ3571	SJ3572	SJ3540	SJ3541	SJ3542	SJ3550CF	SJ3551CF	SJ3552CF	SJ3560	SJ3870	SJ3871	SJ4570

## **Product Use**

All statements, technical information, and recommendations contained in this document are based upon tests or experience that 3M believes are reliable. However, many factors beyond 3M's control can affect the use and performance of a 3M product in a particular application, including the conditions under which the product is used and the time and environmental conditions in which the product is expected to perform. Since these factors are uniquely within the user's knowledge and control, it is essential that the user evaluates the 3M product to determine whether it is fit for a particular purpose and suitable for the user's method or application. All questions of liability relating to this product are governed by the terms of the sale subject, where applicable, to the prevailing law.